TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Confirm Monitoring Systems, Inc.		02/11/2011	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crosstex International, Inc.	
Street Address:	10 Ranick Road	
City:	Hauppauge	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11788	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1914733	CONFIRM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: lesmith6@earthlink.net

Correspondent Name: Laura E. Smith

Address Line 1: 2894 Arrowhead Place

Address Line 4: Seaford, NEW YORK 11783

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura E. Smith
Signature:	/LES/
Date:	04/23/2012

Total Attachments: 2

900221049

source=Confirm+Trademark+Assignment#page1.tif source=Confirm+Trademark+Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004762 FRAME: 0653

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is effective the 11th day of February, 2011 from CONFIRM

MONITORING SYSTEMS, INC. ("Assignor"), a Colorado corporation having a place of

business at 109 Inverness Drive East, Unit F, Englewood, Colorado, 80112 United States, to

CROSSTEX INTERNATIONAL, INC., a New York corporation having a place of business at

10 Ranick Road, Hauppauge, New York 11788 United States ("Assignee")

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of registration number 1914733 for the mark

"CONFIRM" which is registered in the United States Trademark Office (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, pursuant

to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated February 11,

2011, the terms, including defined terms, of which are incorporated herein by reference,

Assignor, does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under said Trademark, together with

the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said Trademark is used, except for the

goodwill associated with the Excluded Businesses.

Signature page on next page

BUS_RE\3826862.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004762 FRAME: 0654

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

ASSIGNOR:

Date: February 11, 2011

CONFIRM MONITORING SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: Margaret S. Cottrel

Title: President